
Evaluator 

First Name 

Evaluator Last 

Name Institution Email Phone 21st CCLC Grantees Served

Jaye Ditter 

Smoky Hill Education 

Service Center jditter@smokyhill.org (785) 656-2300 Lincoln 

Meghan Ecker-Lyster

Center for Educational 

Opportunity Programs at 

the University of Kansas meecker@ku.edu (785) 864-5427

YMCA of Greater Kansas City (Ridgeview, 

Rosehill)

Carmen Flax Retired Administrator cflax1957@gmail.com (785) 493-1962 Salina 

Marilyn Graham

Retired Administrator / First 

Call for Help of Reno 

County drmarilyngraham@att.net (620) 200-6130 BGC Hutch, Cloud County, Stafford, St. John

Melissa Guns

Southeast Kansas 

Education Service Center-

Greenbush melissa.guns@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Osawatomie, Erie-Galesburg, Madison-Virgil, 

Oswego

Traci Hinman

Southeast Kansas 

Education Service Center-

Greenbush traci.hinman@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281 Galena, Haysville, Neodesha, West Elk

Bonnie Houk

Southeast Kansas 

Education Service Center-

Greenbush bonnie.houk@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Kansas City 

(Olathe, Breidenthal), Ottawa

Amber Miller

Southwest Plains Regional 

Service Center amber.miller@swplains.org (620) 214-1155

Augusta, Bucklin, Dodge City, Fowler, Garden 

City, Goodland, Moscow, Russell, Scott City

Robert Moody Fort Hays State University ramoody@fhsu.edu (785) 259-1428 Abilene, Doniphan West

Stacy Shireman

Southeast Kansas 

Education Service Center-

Greenbush stacy.shireman@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281 Uniontown, Wichita, Caney, Chautauqua

Note: This list contains information for experienced 21st CCLC evaluators who have 

indicated availability to evaluate grants. This is not a KSDE approved list. 
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Beth Tatarko The Austin Peters Group etatarko@austinpeters.com (970) 266-8724 Geary County

Nancy Twillman

Resource Development 

Institute twillmann@rdikc.org (913) 522-6318

BGC Lawrence, BGC Topeka, BGC Manhattan, 

USD 501, YWCA NE KS

Linda Weldon

Southeast Kansas 

Education Service Center-

Greenbush linda.weldon@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Burlington, Clay Center, Independence, 

Manhattan - Bergman, Manhattan - Ogden, 

Onaga, Valley Heights, Washington County
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